
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1394
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS UNDER SBM 
Ajmal Shri Sirajuddin;Lekhi Smt. Meenakashi

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of toilets constructed Under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM), State-wise; and 

(b) the details of funds spent/proposes to be spent under SBM on various types of advertisement such as television, newspaper,
online and radio etc.?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a): The overall state wise projection for toilets of various types to be constructed under Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) is at Annexure-
I.

(b): The total availability of Central funds for IEC and Public Awareness during mission period is expected to be Rs. 1827.23 Crore.
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